

City of Riviera Beach Utility District Water Treatment Plant 800 West Blue Heron Blvd. Riviera Beach, FL 33404

BOIL WATER NOTICE

TO: CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH RESIDENTS LIVING IN THE ADDRESSES NOTED BELOW,

DUE TO: Contractor Tie-in to Main Line on

Monday, September 9, 2019 from 9:00AM - 1:00PM

IMMEDIATELY AND UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE BY THE UTILITY SPECIAL DISTRICT, A PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE IS HEREBY ORDERED FOR ALL WATER USED FOR DRINKING, COOKING, MAKING ICE, BRUSHING TEETH, OR WASHING DISHES. BEFORE USING YOUR WATER, PLEASE BRING IT TO A ROLLING BOIL FOR ONE MINUTE. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, BOTTLED WATER MAY BE USED.

THIS BOIL WATER NOTICE USUALLY STAYS IN EFFECT FOR A PERIOD OF 72 HOURS (3 DAYS) BUT MAY TAKE LONGER TO SATISIFY THE REQUIRED BACTERIOLOGICAL TESTING.

ONCE IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED BY A CERTIFIED LABORATORY THAT IT IS SAFE TO DRINK THE WATER, YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED BY THE UTILITY SPECIAL DISTRICT GIVING THE ALL CLEAR AND REMOVING THE BOIL WATER ORDER.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, YOU MAY CONTACT THE UTILITY SPECIAL DISTRICT AT (561) 845-4185 OR (561) 845-4187. YOU MAY ALSO VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT <u>www.Rivierabch.com</u>.

THE ADDRESSES AFFECTED BY THIS BOIL WATER NOTICE INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: <u>3501, 3633, 3629, 3541 President Barack Obama Hwy.</u>

Larry J. Brown, Water/Sewer Systems Superintendent

NAME & TITLE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH UTILITY DISTRICT

Planned/ScheduledWaterMainShutdoum
Q Emergency Water Main Shutdown

RIVIERA BEACH "The Best Waterfront City' In Which To Live, Work, & Play"

DATE OF NOTICE: 9/5/2019